Illinois law.
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Section 734.810  UST Removal or Abandonment Costs

Payment for costs associated with removal of each UST must not exceed the amounts set forth in this Section.  Such costs must include, but not be limited to, those associated with the excavation, removal, and disposal of UST systems.

	UST Volume
	Maximum Total Amount per UST

	
	

	110 – 999 gallons
	$2,100

	1,000 – 14,999 gallons
	$3,150

	15,000 or more gallons
	$4,100



(Source:  Amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 4898, effective March 19, 2012)
